

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

Main Case: A.S.No.357 of 2013

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	01.12.2025	<u>NNR,J</u> A perusal of the record reveals that notice was duly served on respondent No.6. Despite service, there is no appearance on behalf of respondent No.6. Service is therefore held to be sufficient. Mr.J.Prabhakar, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of respondents reported ready. At request of learned counsel for the appellant, for making submissions in the main appeal, list on 15.12.2025 under the caption for final hearing. Learned counsel for the appellant is directed to get ready, failing which the matter will be heard and disposed of in accordance with law. NNR,J KRL	<u>Note:</u> Transferred to I.O. folder before corrections, if any.

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE