

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No: A.S.No.357 of 2013

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	19.01.2026	<u>NNR,J</u> Heard Sri Y. Srinivasa Murthy, learned Senior Counsel appeared virtually and sought time for hearing on the ground of personal inconvenience. Mrs. Y. Rama Rao and Associates, learned counsel for respondent No.3 have opposed the adjournment. Considering the request made by the appellant who has assured that he will commence the arguments by the next date of hearing by appearing physically before the Court. Post on 28.01.2026. NNR, J <i>ujb</i>	Transferred to IO Folder before corrections.